Pepco Holdco Limited (the Principal Selling Shareholder), Andy Bond (through Kent Road Investments 2019 and Kent Road

1

Investments 2020), Mark Elliott and Sean Cardinaal, (collectively, the Management Selling Shareholders), which together
beneficially hold 100% of the Company’s issued ordinary share capital prior to the completion of the Offering.

The following table sets forth the interests of the Selling Shareholders, assuming the Offer Price is set at the mid-point of
the Offer Price Range, (i) immediately prior to the Offering (as defined below) and (ii) immediately following the Offering
assuming (a) the maximum number of Offer Shares are sold, (x) without the Over-Allotment Option (as defined below) being
exercised and (y) with full exercise of the Over-Allotment Option and (b) that entitlements under the Cornerstone Lender
Private Placement are taken up in full.

Shares expected to be owned
immediately following the Offering assuming the
maximum number of Offer Shares are purchased

Shares expected to be
owned immediately prior

to the Offering
Without exercise of the
Over-Allotment Option

With full exercise of the
Over-Allotment Option

Amount % Amount % Amount %
Selling Shareholders
Pepco Holdco Limited ..... 568,125,606 98.8% 437,456,717 76.1% 422,048,950 73.4%
Andy Bond(1) ..... 4,592,737 0.8% 3,536,407 0.7% 3,536,407 0.7%
Sean Cardinaal ..... 1,546,742 0.3% 1,190,991 0.2% 1,190,991 0.2%
Mark Elliott ..... 734,915 0.1% 565,885 0.1% 565,885 0.1%

Note:
(1) Including legal and beneficial title to Shares held through Kent Road Investments 2019 and Kent Road Investments 2020.

Key directors. Andy Bond is the Chief Executive Officer of the Company, and Nick Wharton is the Chief Financial Officer of
the Company.

Identity of the statutory auditors. Mazars Accountants N.V., an independent registered public audit firm with its address at
Watermanweg 80, 3067 GG Rotterdam, the Netherlands, will be appointed as the statutory auditor to the Company prior to
completion of the Offering..

What is the key financial information regarding the issuer?